

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

BARNETT PLAZA - SUITE 2800

101 EAST KENNEDY BOULEVARD

TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602

(813) 229-7600

FAX (813) 229-1660

MAILING ADDRESS
POST OFFICE BOX 172609
TAMPA, FLORIDA 33672-0609

CHARLOTTE OFFICE

128 SOUTH TRYON STREET

SUITE 1800

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

(704) 375-0057

FAX (704) 332-1197

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER: $(813)\ 227-2238$

March 15, 1999

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

TOLEDO OFFICE

NORTH COURTHOUSE SQUARE

1000 JACKSON

TOLEDO, OHIO 43624-1573

(419) 241-9000

FAX (419) 241-6894

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32301

4009575897384--2010 *****285.00 ****285.00

Re: Panther International, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing are one original and one copy of the Articles of Organization of Panther International, LLC, along with our firm's check in the amount of \$285. Please file the Articles and return a file-stamped copy to the undersigned in the envelope provided for your convenience.

Sincerely,

Paul R. Lynch

PRL/jaj Enclosures

Name Availability		
Document Examiner	1	
Updater	7	X
Updater Verifyer		
Acknowledgen	lent	
W. P. Verifyer		

99 MAR 16 PM 3: 09

SECRETARY OF STATE
NIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR PANTHER INTERNATIONAL, LLC

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is Panther International, LLC.

ARTICLE II - Address:

The street and mailing address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

16405 Ashwood Drive

Tampa, Florida 33624

ARTICLE III - Duration:

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE IV – Management:

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager or managers and the name(s) and address(es) of such manager(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are:

Charles Chase Stockon 16405 Ashwood Drive Tampa, Florida 33624

ARTICLE V – Admission of Additional Members:

No person may be admitted as a member unless each member consents in writing to the admission of the additional member.

ARTICLE VI - Members Rights to Continue Business:

The remaining members of the Limited Liability Company shall have the right to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Limited Liability Company.

99 MAR 16 PH 3: 09

SEGRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

ARTICLE VII - Indemnification:

The Limited Liability Company shall, to the full extent permitted by Section 608.4363 of the Florida Statutes, as amended from time to time, indemnify all persons whom it may indemnify pursuant thereto. The indemnification provided by this Article VII shall not limit or exclude any rights, indemnities or limitations of liabilities to which any person may be entitled, whether as a matter of law, under the regulations of the Limited Liability Company, by agreement or otherwise.

ARTICLE VIII - Affidavit of Membership and Contributions

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of Panther International, LLC certifies:

1)	the above named limited liability company has at least one member;	_
2)	the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is	\$100.00
3)	if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is (A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto.); and	\$
4)	the total amount of cash and property anticipated	_
	to be contributed by member(s) is	\$5,000.00
	Charles Chan Stock	
	Signature of a member or an authorized representative of	f a member.
	(In accordance with section 608.408(3). Florida Statutes, the of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penaperjury that the facts stated herein are true.)	e execution alties of
	CHARLES CHASE STOCKON	<u></u>
	Typed or printed name of signee	

Filing Fee: \$250.00 for Articles and Affidavit

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.57, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Panther International, LLC.
- 2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Charles Chase Stockon 16405 Ashwood Drive Tampa, Florida 33624

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Filing Fee: \$35 for Designation of Registered Agent

Signature